
 
Assembly Meeting Agenda 

Monday, March 25, 2019 
 11:45AM - 1:00PM  
Saffell Boardroom 

 
Call to Order 11:55 
 
11:45AM - 11:55AM Announcements/Upcoming Events 

- BSA: 
- Hidden Figures will be show in the Fletcher Jones auditorium this Friday night 
- pool party moved to April 20th (same time though) 

- BLX: 
- April 5th is Broomball at 11:30pm 

- RHA:  
- hosting the millennial loteria at Woody’s tomorrow 

- $3 for  1 bingo card 
- $5 for 2 bingo cards 

- CAB: 
- applications are open and close at April 1st at 5pm 

- will not be taking applications after April 1st pm 
- taking volunteers for woodstock (if wanting to join CAB next year it is highly 

recommended) please volunteer ! 
- ASA 

- second annual car show will be happening March 31st @10am-2pm 
- $5 admission which includes: 

- raffle ticket 
- krispy kreme donut 
- coffee 
- porto’s sandwich 

- if you want to showcase your car contact nazeli.gharpetian@woodbury.edu 
 
11:55AM - 12:00PM Attendance 
 
12:00PM - 12:15PM Senator Reports 

School of Architecture 
1. Lorena Mendoza lorena.mendoza@woodbury.edu 

a. Catherine wanted to remind everyone tomorrow is the Architecture career fair and there 
were also emails sent out and currently working on spreading the word 

b. has an appointment later on this week to talk about the outcome of the career fair 
c. maintenance still keeps promising to check the air conditioning but they still haven’t  

i. people are going to complain about it 
ii. keeping doors open in studio to prevent heat is starting a problem with security 

2. Rafael Aguilar rafael.aguilar@woodbury.edu 
a. I spoke to Korner Christoph last week on Thursday and we discussed and sent a message 

to the head of maintenance to fix the issues in the designer facility 
b. John Lewis 

3. VACANT (San Diego) 



School of Business 
1. Mare Goodin mary.goodin@woodbury.edu 
2. David Manikad david.manikad@woodbury.edu  

School of Media, Culture, and Design 
1. Niomie Glory niomie.glory@woodbury.edu 
2. Haley Lambert haley.lambert@woodbury.edu 

College of Liberal Arts  
1. VACANT  
2. VACANT  

 
12:15PM - 12:30PM Executive Board Reports 

1. Bennet Cariaga, President bennet.cariaga@woodbury.edu 
a. in regards to the lockers we don't want to move out anything yet from the CAB locker 

before woodstock 
i. the lockers have been ordered though 

b. maintenance wants to get rid of chairs near cabrini hall 
i. some people do like the chairs so could there be a possibility to move them to a 

different area 
ii. potential compromise: moving the big couch to miller hall but putting smaller 

couch seatings in the second floor of cabrini 
c. Elizabeth Trigal reached out to Bennett for focus groups and wants to come in on an 

assembly dates and receive more information of processing and how Woodbury University 
achieves its goal  

i. students will be representing their own majors school and year 
ii. everything is confidential 
iii. if you like to participate they will take notes and audio recording if not comfortable 

just let them know and they will only take notes 
2. William Garcia, Executive VP william.garcia@woodbury.edu 
3. Veronia Alkomos, VP of Finance veronia.alkomos@woodbury.edu 
4. Destiny Garcia, VP of Student Orgs destiny.garcia@woodbury.edu 
5. Adam Ramirez, VP of Marketing adam.ramirez@woodbury.edu 

a. do you know if you will be getting tablecloths before woodstock? 
i. The table clothes are being furnished and they will be given by next week 

6. Crystal Sims, VP of Student Life crystal.sims@woodbury.edu 
a. scavenger hunt for spirit week (follow ASWU on instagram for the activities) 
b. empanadas on next week wed. 

 
12:30PM - 12:50PM Advisor Report 

1. Tracci Johnson tracci.johnson@woodbury.edu 
a. lunch-in tomorrow beginning at 11:30 
b. job fair for all majors on April 3rd 

 
12:50PM - 1:00PM Open Forum 

1. If you have anything that was not addressed, please submit an anonymous comment into the 
Comment Box right outside in the hallway, in the pool house, or via our virtual comment box on our 
website aswu.woodbury.edu. 

 
1:00PM Next Meeting 

1. Monday, April 1st, 2019, 11:45AM-1:00PM, Saffell Boardroom 
Adjourn 12:21 
 
 
 
 
 
 



REPORT 
Call to Order 
 
11:45AM - 11:55AM Announcements/Upcoming Events 
 
11:55AM - 12:00PM Attendance 
 
12:00PM - 12:15PM Senator Reports 

School of Architecture 
1. Lorena Mendoza lorena.mendoza@woodbury.edu 
2. Rafael Aguilar rafael.aguilar@woodbury.edu 
3. VACANT (San Diego) 

School of Business 
1. Mare Goodin mary.goodin@woodbury.edu 
2. David Manikad david.manikad@woodbury.edu  

School of Media, Culture, and Design 
1. Niomie Glory niomie.glory@woodbury.edu 
2. Haley Lambert haley.lambert@woodbury.edu 

College of Liberal Arts  
1. VACANT  
2. VACANT  

 
12:15PM - 12:30PM Executive Board Reports 

1. Bennet Cariaga, President bennet.cariaga@woodbury.edu 
a. Projects 
b. Transition Updates 
c. Last Assembly meeting 

2. William Garcia, Executive VP william.garcia@woodbury.edu 
a. Pool net appears to have been furnished 

i. This week, other pool accessories will be purchased 
3. Veronia Alkomos, VP of Finance veronia.alkomos@woodbury.edu 

a. Late Reconciliations: 
i. Accounting Society Escape Room Night 
ii. Delta Sigma Phi Greekspados 
iii. NOMAS Hot Choco Bar 
iv. Sigma Omega Nu Culture Feast 

b. No Reconciliations due this week 
c. Freas: 

i. Moria First Press Reading Series 3/25/19 
ii. Delta Sigma Phi Deltas Farmers Market 3/25/19 
iii. UNITY Rainbow Skate Night 3/27/19 
iv. Phi Sigma Sigma Do It Like a Boss 3/28/19 
v. Sigma Omega NuDo It Like a Boss 3/28/19 
vi. RHA Grand Prix 3/29/19 

d. Update in dates, times, locations or even cancelling an event please let me know ahead of 
time 

4. Destiny Garcia, VP of Student Orgs destiny.garcia@woodbury.edu 
5. Adam Ramirez, VP of Marketing adam.ramirez@woodbury.edu 

a. Reminder to submit Frea’s in a timely manner, as well as your flyers. 
b. Swag to come during Spirit week since there will be no school this Wednesday. 

Thats all! 
6. Crystal Sims, VP of Student Life crystal.sims@woodbury.edu 

a. Spirit week is starting on Monday of next week. Every org that requested OAC should 
have received an email asking for confirmation please respond ASAP. 

b. Woodstock: every org who requested OAC should have received an email for confirmation 
too. Setup will start at 5 but feel free to come earlier if you need more time. 



 
12:30PM - 12:40PM Advisor Report 

1. Tracci Johnson tracci.johnson@woodbury.edu 
 
12:40PM - 1:00PM Open Forum 

1. If you have anything that was not addressed, please submit an anonymous comment into the 
Comment Box right outside in the hallway, in the pool house, or via our virtual comment box on our 
website aswu.woodbury.edu. 

 
1:00PM Next Meeting 

1. Monday, April 1st, 2019, 11:45AM-1:00PM, Saffell Boardroom 
Adjourn 
 


